
SAC Membership 2007-2008 
Council Officers 

 Richard Cole, Research Administration, (216) 368-5141, richard.cole@case.edu, Council Chair  
 Beth Murray, Electrical Engineering & Computer Science, (216) 368-2920, e.murray@case.edu, 

Council Vice Chair  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu, Council 

Secretary  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu, Council Past Chair  

Elected Members (listed by area represented) 
Academic Administration 

 Shirley Mosley, Equal Opportunity and Diversity, (216) 368-8874, shirley.mosley@case.edu  
 Amanda Shaffer, Faculty Diversity Officer, (216) 368-8874, amanda.shaffer@case.edu  

Applied Social Sciences 

 Richard Cole, Research Administration, (216) 368-5141, richard.cole@case.edu  
 Joan Llewellyn, Dean's Office, (216) 368-2270, joan.llewellyn@case.edu  

Arts and Sciences 

 Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, kathleen.dowdell@case.edu  
 Susan Rischar, Physics, (216) 368-8779, susan.rischar@case.edu  
 James Sill, Manager - Chemistry, (216) 368-3531, james.sill@case.edu  

Engineering 

 Beth Murray, Elect. Eng. & Comp. Sc., (216) 368-2920, e.murray@case.edu  
 Suzette Williamson, TIIME, (216) 368-0598, suzette.williamson@case.edu  

Dentistry 

 Mary Lou Smith, Endodontics, (216) 368-3277, marylou.smith@case.edu  
 Barbara Sciulli, Registrar, (216) 368-3256, barbara.sciulli@case.edu  

Law 

 Rosanna Masley, Library - Law, (216) 368-5429, rosanna.masley@case.edu  
 Crystal Taylor, General Administration, (216) 368-6350, crystal.taylor@case.edu  

Nursing 

 Kathleen O'linn, General Operating, (216) 368-6344, kathleen.olinn@case.edu  
 Tonia Primm, General Operating, (216) 368-5978, tonia.primm@case.edu  
 Karen Young, General Operating, (216) 368-3125, karen.young@case.edu  

Management 

 Tedda Nathan, Banking and Finance, (216) 368-2040, tedda.nathan@case.edu  
 Carolyn Solis, Admissions, (216) 368-2031, carolyn.solis@case.edu  



Medicine 

 Daniel Baechle, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4632, daniel.baechle@case.edu  
 Kathleen Blazar, Library - Health Sciences, (216) 368-1361, kathleen.blazar@case.edu  
 Laila Boesinger, Nutrician, (216) 368-8821, laila.boesinger@case.edu  
 Robert Bucklew, Infectious Disease UH, (216) 844-2247, robert.bucklew@case.edu  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu  
 Toni Curry, Development & Public Relations, (216) 368-6883, toni.curry@case.edu  
 Paula Embury, Global Health & Disease, (216) 368-4886, paula.embury@case.edu  
 Brad Fairfield, Molecular Biology & Microbiology, (216) 368-0650, brad.fairfield@case.edu  
 Edna Fuentes-Casiano, Student Affairs, (216) 368-1914, edna.fuentes-casiano@case.edu  
 Robert Hetzel, Administrative Computing, (216) 368-8914, robert.hetzel@case.edu  
 Susan E Hill, Library - Health Sciences, (216) 368-6420, susan.hill@case.edu  
 Janet Hlavna, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3770, janet.hlavna@case.edu  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu  
 Barbara Juknialis, Bioethics, (216) 368-3309, barbara.juknialis@case.edu  
 Catherine King, Health Center Library, (216) 368-6424, catherine.king@case.edu  
 Barbara Lozada, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-5656, barbara.lozada@case.edu  
 Nick Malobabic, Pathology, (216) 368-2047, nick.malobabic@case.edu  
 Karen McColl, Hematology/Oncology, (216) 368-1192, karen.mccoll@case.edu  
 Marie Norell, Ophthalmology UH, (216) 844-7408, marie.norell@case.edu  
 Evelyn Neufeld, Development & Public Relations, (216) 368-5851, evelyn.neufeld@case.edu  
 Lila Robinson, Biochemistry, (216) 368-5991, lila.robinson@case.edu  
 Joshua Terchek, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3772, joshua.terchek@case.edu  

University Administration 

 Melinda Boykin, Audit Services, (216) 368-3245, melinda.boykin@case.edu  
 Cindy Creegan, Development Services, (216) 368-6079, cindy.creegan@case.edu  
 Gretchen Denaro, Alumni Rel: Prog & Events, (216) 368-4303, gretchen.denaro@case.edu  
 Maureen Dore-Arshenovitz, Research Compliance, (216) 368-6925, maureen.dore-

arshenovitz@case.edu  
 Theresa Grigger, Enterprise Application Svcs, (216) 368-5887, theresa.grigger@case.edu  
 Lai Lonne Fong, Gift Planning, (216) 368-0175, lailonne.fong@case.edu  
 Adolfo Franco, International Student Services, (216) 368-2517, adolfo.franco@case.edu  
 Paul Holter, Environmental Affairs, (216) 368-2907, paul.holter@case.edu  
 Jovon Jones, Enterprise Application Services, (216) 368-4372, jovon.jones@case.edu  
 Robin Kramer, Research Administration, (216) 368-5942, robin.kramer@case.edu  
 Shirley Mele, Radiation Safety, (216) 368-2906, shirley.mele@case.edu  
 Martha Payne, University Development, (216) 368-5560, martha.payne@case.edu  
 Rhonda Peoples, Controller's Office, (216) 368-5109, rhonda.peoples@case.edu  
 Joy Pengilly, University Counselling Service, (216) 368-8918, joy.pengilly@case.edu  
 Michelle Saafir, Plant Security, (216) 368-3185, michelle.saafir@case.edu  
 Melanie Scanlon, Student Activities, (216) 368-2679, melanie.scanlon@case.edu  
 Beverley Smith, Development, (216) 368-6897, beverley.smith@case.edu  
 Robynn Strong, Undergraduate Admissions, (216) 368-5446, robynn.strong@case.edu  
 Mitzi Vazquez-Long, Corporate Relations, (216) 368-0336, mitzi.vazquez-long@case.edu  

Past Members with Active Service 

 Patsy Harris, Materials Science and Engineering, (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  
 Charley Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, charles.knox@case.edu  
  



Ex Officio Members 

 Hossein Sadid, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer, (216) 368-4340, hossein.sadid@case.edu  

 


